
LCMS Lutheran Schools Cross Country State Championships  
Oakland University  –  10/6/18 

 
All-State Medalists by Division 

 

Girls 4th-6th grade Grade School Time 

Lucy Conzelmann     
Clare Conzelman     
Ava Ruffino                     
Logan Solo         
Alyson Peterson      
Claire Lisker   
Eleanor Cole     
Bella LaPerriere     

4th 
6th 
5th 
6th 
5th 
6th 
5th 
6th 

St. Lorenz  
St. Lorenz 
St. Peter, Macomb 
Immanuel, Macomb   
St. Lorenz  
Trinity, Monroe   
Guardian, Lutheran  
St. Peter, Macomb 

13:37 
14:20      
14:24      
14:29 
14:35      
15:09      
15:26  
15:29      

Boys 4th-6th grade    

Tanner Kroeger     
Wheatley Rodammer      
Jake Rodammer               
Noah Laursen             
Luke Thies       
Xavier Roman         
Tommy Shafer        
Henry Barge       

6th 
6th 
6th 
4th 
5th 
5th 
6th 
6th     

St. Lorenz       
St. Michael’s  
St. Michael’s    
Trinity, Reese 
St. Peter, Macomb 
Immanuel, Macomb  
Christ the King  
St. John, Rochester   

12:48 
12:51 
12:55 
13:31 
13:36 
13:37 
13:39 
13:52 

Girls 7-8 grade                     

Lauren Hamilton   
Gracie Youngblood                          
Michaela Kurth        
Ashley Ruhlig               
Madeleine Barge                                
Abby Rice             
Grace Finley                     
Lily Myers       

8th 
7th 
8th 
7th 
8th 
7th 
8th 
7th 

Our Savior  
St. Peter, Macomb  
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 
Trinity, Monroe  
St. John, Rochester  
St. John, Rochester 
Trinity, Monroe 
St. John, Rochester  

13:21 
13:30 
13:35 
13:42 
13:49 
13:54 
13:54 
14:17   

Boys 7-8 grade    

Luke Butler       
Jonah Sholten         
Joel Laursen     
Brewer Snay    
Liam Severs     
Michael Varvara         
Dominic Kitto                                    
Daniel Morris       

8th 
7th 
8th 
7th 
8th 
8th 
8th 
  8th  

Trinity, Monroe 
St. Lorenz  
Trinity, Reese  
Trinity, Clinton Twp.        
St. Lorenz     
St. Paul, Ann Arbor                        
St. Peter, Macomb          
St. John, Fraser                 

11:58 
12:07 
12:53 
12:57 
13:08 
13:25 
13:28 
13:29 

                                                                        



MICHIGAN LUTHERAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018 
NATIONAL MEET QUALIFIERS 

 
BOYS  

TOP 5 TEAMS 
 

St. Lorenz 
Immanuel, Macomb 
St. Peter, Macomb 

Trinity, Clinton Twp. 
Our Shepherd, Birmingham 

  
INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS 4-6 GRADE 
 

Wheatley Rodammer       
Jake Rodammer              
Noah Laursen                  
Tommy Shafer                 
Henry Barge                    
Landon Uher                   
Jaxen Wourman              

St. Michaels 
St. Michaels 
Trinity, Reese 
Christ the King 
St. John, Rochester 
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 

 
  
INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS 7-8 GRADE 
 

Luke Butler                      
Joel Laursen                    
Michael Varvara               
Daniel Morris                    
Jack Hehl                         
Carson Millspaugh           
Jacob Beltz                      
Tyler Wolstone     

Trinity Monroe  
Trinity Reese 
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 
St. John, Fraser 
St. John, Rochester 
St. Matthew, Walled Lake 
St. Matthew, Walled Lake 
St. Matthew, Walled Lake 

 
  
  



MICHIGAN LUTHERAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018 
NATIONAL MEET QUALIFIERS 

 
  

 GIRLS 
TOP 5 TEAMS 

 
St. John, Rochester 

St. Lorenz 
St. Peter, Macomb 

Trinity, Monroe 
Our Savior Lutheran 

  
INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS GRADES 4-6 
 

Logan Solo                    
Eleanor Cole                 
Samantha Whitlam       
Lena Samborn              
Lindsay Sella                
Makenna Hoeppner      
Gracen Lighter              

Immanuel, Macomb 
Guardian Lutheran 
Immanuel, Macomb 
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 
St. Michael’s Lutheran 
St. Michael’s Lutheran 
St. John, Fraser 

 
  
INIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS GRADES 7-8 
 

Michaela Kurth            
Merina Diaz                 
Alyssa Dickienson       
Nicole Raymond          
Lauren McMahon        
Lydia Campbell            
Olivia Gusoff            

St. Paul, Ann Arbor 
Trinity, Utica 
Guardian Lutheran 
Trinity, Reese 
Trinity, Clinton Twp. 
St. Michael’s Lutheran 
St. Paul, Ann Arbor 

 
 


