# LCMS Lutheran Schools Cross Country State Championships Oakland University - 10/6/18

### **All-State Medalists by Division**

Girls 4th-6th grade	Grade	School	Time
Lucy Conzelmann	4th	St. Lorenz	13:37
Clare Conzelman	6th	St. Lorenz	14:20
Ava Ruffino	5th	St. Peter, Macomb	14:24
Logan Solo	6th	Immanuel, Macomb	14:29
Alyson Peterson	5th	St. Lorenz	14:35
Claire Lisker	6th	Trinity, Monroe	15:09
Eleanor Cole	5th	Guardian, Lutheran	15:26
Bella LaPerriere	6th	St. Peter, Macomb	15:29
Boys 4th-6th grade			
Tanner Kroeger	6th	St. Lorenz	12:48
Wheatley Rodammer	6th	St. Michael's	12:51
Jake Rodammer	6th	St. Michael's	12:55
Noah Laursen	4th	Trinity, Reese	13:31
Luke Thies	5th	St. Peter, Macomb	13:36
Xavier Roman	5th	Immanuel, Macomb	13:37
Tommy Shafer	6th	Christ the King	13:39
Henry Barge	6th	St. John, Rochester	13:52
Girls 7-8 grade			
Lauren Hamilton	8th	Our Savior	13:21
Gracie Youngblood	7th	St. Peter, Macomb	13:30
Michaela Kurth	8th	St. Paul, Ann Arbor	13:35
Ashley Ruhlig	7th	Trinity, Monroe	13:42
Madeleine Barge	8th	St. John, Rochester	13:49
Abby Rice	7th	St. John, Rochester	13:54
Grace Finley	8th	Trinity, Monroe	13:54
Lily Myers	7th	St. John, Rochester	14:17
Boys 7-8 grade			
Luke Butler	8th	Trinity, Monroe	11:58
Jonah Sholten	7th	St. Lorenz	12:07
Joel Laursen	8th	Trinity, Reese	12:53
Brewer Snay	7th	Trinity, Clinton Twp.	12:57
Liam Severs	8th	St. Lorenz	13:08
Michael Varvara	8th	St. Paul, Ann Arbor	13:25
Dominic Kitto	8th	St. Peter, Macomb	13:28
Daniel Morris	8th	St. John, Fraser	13:29

## MICHIGAN LUTHERAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018 NATIONAL MEET QUALIFIERS

### **BOYS**TOP 5 TEAMS

St. Lorenz Immanuel, Macomb St. Peter, Macomb Trinity, Clinton Twp. Our Shepherd, Birmingham

#### **INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS 4-6 GRADE**

Wheatley Rodammer	St. Michaels
Jake Rodammer	St. Michaels
Noah Laursen	Trinity, Reese
Tommy Shafer	Christ the King
Henry Barge	St. John, Rochester
Landon Uher	St. Paul, Ann Arbor
Jaxen Wourman	St. Paul, Ann Arbor

#### **INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS 7-8 GRADE**

Luke Butler	Trinity Monroe
Joel Laursen	Trinity Reese
Michael Varvara	St. Paul, Ann Arbor
Daniel Morris	St. John, Fraser
Jack Hehl	St. John, Rochester
Carson Millspaugh	St. Matthew, Walled Lake
Jacob Beltz	St. Matthew, Walled Lake
Tyler Wolstone	St. Matthew, Walled Lake

## MICHIGAN LUTHERAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018 NATIONAL MEET QUALIFIERS

### **GIRLS**TOP 5 TEAMS

St. John, Rochester St. Lorenz St. Peter, Macomb Trinity, Monroe Our Savior Lutheran

#### **INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS GRADES 4-6**

Logan Solo	Immanuel, Macomb
Eleanor Cole	Guardian Lutheran
Samantha Whitlam	Immanuel, Macomb
Lena Samborn	St. Paul, Ann Arbor
Lindsay Sella	St. Michael's Lutheran
Makenna Hoeppner	St. Michael's Lutheran
Gracen Lighter	St. John, Fraser

#### **INIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS GRADES 7-8**

Michaela Kurth	St. Paul, Ann Arbor
Merina Diaz	Trinity, Utica
Alyssa Dickienson	Guardian Lutheran
Nicole Raymond	Trinity, Reese
Lauren McMahon	Trinity, Clinton Twp.
Lydia Campbell	St. Michael's Lutheran
Olivia Gusoff	St. Paul, Ann Arbor